
Champion Lance Bade 291 + 25 = 316
2nd Place Josh Lakatos 291 + 23 = 314
3rd Place Dominic Grazioli 288 + 25 = 313

High A Richard Chordash 288
2nd A Jason Wallace 280
3rd A Jeff Church 273

High B Chuck Dietl 272
2nd B Robert Cowin 270
3rd B Guy Avedisian 265

High C Dennis Behrens 270
2nd C David Hartzell 250
3rd C Seth Dauenhauer 248

High D Maxey Brantley 276
2nd D Thomas Baber 256
3rd D Robert Bracco 245

High E Zane Kuenzler 274
2nd E Cary Skaggs 258
3rd E Wayne Romanski 254

High Collegiate Chris Kiernan 289

High Senior 1 Richard Chordash 288

High Senior 2 Charles Dietl 272

POS # LAST FIRST CAT CL Day 1 Day 2 Day3 TOTALFinal SO Total
1 11 Bade Lance AA 97 98 96 291 25 316
2 73 Lakatos Josh AA 96 97 98 291 23 314
3 52 Grazioli Dominic AA 91 98 99 288 25 313
4 67 Chordash Richard S1 A 100 94 94 288 24 4 312
5 23 Kiernan Chris U AA 96 96 97 289 23 3 312
6 96 Ruchong Matt AA 97 97 94 288 22 310
7 45 Erickson Bret AA 98 94 95 287
8 58 Herman Mike AA 96 95 95 286
9 115 Wallace Matthew T. U, J1 A 97 94 94 285

10 107 Tagtmeyer Brett U AA 95 94 96 285
11 60 Holguin Jeff U AA 93 92 96 281
12 63 Inman Seth J1 AA 94 93 93 280
13 131 Wallace Jason A 90 94 96 280
14 14 Benge Sheldon J2 A 93 90 94 277

MEN'S TRAP
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15 17 Brantley Maxey S1 D 90 93 93 276
16 5 Alcoriza Dave AA 92 91 93 276
17 138 Kuenzler Zane E 96 91 87 274
18 40 Dulohery Shawn AA 88 93 92 273
19 24 Church Jeffrey S1 A 90 93 90 273
20 44 Enomoto Benton U A 90 88 94 272
21 36 Dietl Charles J S2 B 87 93 92 272
22 25 Clawson James S1 A 90 92 90 272
23 53 Hadden Richard R. AA 93 87 91 271
24 29 Cowin Robert U, J1 B 91 87 92 270
25 13 Behrens Dennis S2 C 89 88 93 270
26 139 Zuspan Bill AA 86 93 89 268
27 137 Eller Glenn U, J1 AA 86 87 93 266
28 9 Avedisian Guy B 87 87 91 265
29 124 Wolfington John B 83 88 93 264
30 118 Weger Dwayne A 93 86 85 264
31 106 Stahl Andrew B 90 85 88 263
32 83 Myers Doug J1 B 83 82 95 260
33 86 Ondov Chuck R. B 85 85 89 259
34 325 Skaggs Cary E 82 86 90 258
35 18 Brantley Michael T. U AA 84 84 88 256
36 10 Baber Thomas S1 D 87 89 80 256
37 94 Romanski Wayne J2 E 80 87 87 254
38 105 Spencer Kendall AA 86 84 83 253
39 43 Dsuban A. John S2 B 84 84 84 252
40 12 Beavers Scott B 88 80 84 252
41 56 Hartzell David W. S2 C 82 75 93 250
42 93 Ritchie Louis S2 B 80 83 87 250
43 130 Dauenhauer Seth C 78 81 89 248
44 136 Craft James U, J1 C 84 78 84 246
45 75 Livo Davin J1 E 80 85 81 246
46 16 Bracco Robert D 78 85 82 245
47 50 Goodrum Kime S2 D 86 80 78 244
48 135 Howell Mike E 80 82 81 243
49 80 Meadow Mike C 77 87 79 243
50 103 Shumard William E 83 77 82 242
51 119 Weger Johnny S2 D 77 83 81 241
52 85 Nindorf Jason J2 B 72 88 81 241
53 125 Work Samuel S2 D 82 78 81 241
54 81 Meyer James M. S2 C 82 79 78 239



55 97 Ruchong Ron S1 C 85 81 73 239
56 110 Tipton Todd AA 77 74 86 237
57 143 Kott Buck J2 A 75 75 84 234
58 64 Inman Walter S2 D 75 80 77 232
59 55 Hart Clay U, J1 E 74 84 74 232
60 4 Alcantara Ricardo E. V D 79 75 78 232
61 140 Hancock Jim J2 E 76 80 74 230
62 95 Roux Tre E 84 71 75 230
63 120 Wheeler Joe W. E 78 78 73 229
64 144 Wells James B 68 84 76 228
65 47 Fong Ken S1 C 75 75 75 225
66 61 Holliday Harold S2 E 79 69 73 221
67 92 Rich Daniel J2 E 72 64 82 218
68 49 Fuller Matthew J2 B 73 62 71 206
69 145 Nindorf Daniel C 58 63 63 184

 

Champion Matthew Wallace 285 + 23 = 308
2nd Place Seth Inman 280 + 23 = 303
3rd Place Sheldon Benge 277 + 25 = 302

High  J2 Wayne Romanski 254

POS # LAST FIRST CAT CL Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 TOTAL SO Final Total
1 115 Wallace Matthew T. U, J1 A 97 94 94 285 23 308
2 63 Inman Seth J1 AA 94 93 93 280 23 303
3 14 Benge Sheldon J2 A 93 90 94 277 25 302
4 29 Cowin Robert U, J1 B 91 87 92 270 23 293
5 137 Eller Glenn U, J1 AA 86 87 93 266 24 290
6 83 Myers Doug J1 B 83 82 95 260 24 284
7 94 Romanski Wayne J2 E 80 87 87 254
8 136 Craft James U, J1 C 84 78 84 246
9 75 Livo Davin J1 E 80 85 81 246

10 85 Nindorf Jason J2 B 72 88 81 241
11 143 Kott Buck J2 B 75 75 84 234
12 55 Hart Clay U, J1 E 74 84 74 232
13 140 Hancock Jim J2 E 76 80 74 230
14 92 Rich Daniel J2 E 72 64 82 218
15 49 Fuller Matthew J2 B 73 62 71 206
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Champion Lacy Holtz 268 + 21 = 289
2nd Place Amanda Dorman 264 + 24 = 288
3rd Place Ellie Schad 266 + 22 = 288

 
POS # LAST FIRST CAT CL Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 TOTAL Final SO Total

1 62 Holtz Lacy W, J1 AA 91 85 92 268 21 289
4 38 Dorman Amanda W, J2 B 82 95 87 264 24 4 288
2 99 Schad Ellie W AA 89 87 90 266 22 3 288
3 35 DeWitt Theresa W AA 90 83 92 265 21 286
5 76 Loper W. Collyn W, J3 D 88 87 87 262 21 283
6 82 Morrison Denise W AA 80 92 85 257 24 281
7 34 Dement Joetta W AA 84 83 89 256
8 15 Blake Nancy W B 83 85 79 247
9 74 LeGate Shari W C 81 80 75 236

10 79 McFadden Tonia W AA 85 72 79 236
11 141 Simpson Emma W, J2 E 68 81 75 224

Champion Lacy Holtz 268
2nd Place Amanda Dorman 264
3rd Place W. Collyn Loper 262

High J2 Emma Simpson 204

POS # LAST FIRST CAT CL Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
1 62 Holtz Lacy W, J1 AA 91 85 92 268
2 38 Dorman Amanda W, J2 B 82 95 87 264
3 76 Loper W. Collyn W, J3 D 88 87 87 262
4 141 Simpson Emma W, J2 E 68 81 75 224
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2001 USA Shooting National Championships
MEN'S DOUBLE TRAP

July 22-24

Champion Chuck Redding 289 + 46 = 335
2nd Place Glenn Eller 283 + 48 = 331
3rd Place Lance Bade 280 + 50 = 330

High B Bryan Marshall 267

High D Ron Ruchong 245

High E Zane Kuenzler 231

High Collegiate Benton Enomoto 279

High Senior 2 James Meyer 233

POSCOMP LAST FIRST CL CAT Day 1 Day 2 Total SO Final SO Total
1 90 Redding Chuck AA 143 146 289 46 335
2 137 Eller Glenn AA U, J1 143 140 283 48 331
3 11 Bade Lance AA 142 138 280 50 330
4 52 Grazioli Dominic AA 140 142 282 47 329
5 44 Enomoto Benton AA U 139 140 279 45 324
6 5 Alcoriza Dave AA 135 139 274 2 39 313
7 107 Tagtmeyer Brett AA U 142 132 274 1
8 87 Parrott Kevin A J2 135 138 273
9 60 Holguin Jeff AA U 142 131 273

10 73 Lakatos Josh AA 137 135 272
11 32 Curtis Adam B J2 135 132 267
12 78 Marshall Bryan B J1 135 132 267
13 2 Agee J. Michael AA 129 124 253
14 139 Zuspan Bill AA 128 124 252
15 97 Ruchong Ron D S1 113 132 245
16 25 Clawson James A S1 132 112 244
17 81 Meyer James M. B S2 112 121 233
18 138 Kuenzler Zane E 116 115 231
19 75 Livo Davin E J1 115 113 228
20 134 Humble David D S2 112 114 226
21 110 Tipton Todd AA 106 111 217
22 124 Wolfington John D 110 107 217
23 119 Weger Johnny E 103 107 210
24 120 Wheeler Joe W. E S2 88 104 192



2001 USA Shooting National Championships
JUNIOR MEN'S DOUBLE TRAP

July 22-24

Champion Glenn Eller 283
2nd Place Kevin Parrott 273
3rd Place Adam Curtis 267

POSCOMP LAST FIRST CL CAT Day 1 Day 2 Total SO Total
1 137 Eller Glenn AA U, J1 143 140 283 283
3 87 Parrott Kevin A J2 135 138 273 273
2 32 Curtis Adam B J2 135 132 267 4 267
4 78 Marshall Bryan B J1 135 132 267 3
5 75 Livo Davin E J1 115 113 228

2001 USA Shooting National Championships
WOMEN'S DOUBLE TRAP

July 22-24

Champion Kim Rhode 277 + 47 = 324
2nd Place Kyndra Hogan 268 + 43 = 311
3rd Place Shari LeGate 256 + 37 = 293

POSCOMP LAST FIRST CL CAT Day 1 Day 2 Total SO Final Total
1 91 Rhode Kim AA W, U 140 137 277 47 324
2 59 Hogan Kyndra AA W, U 131 137 268 43 311
3 142 LeGate Shari B W 125 131 256 37 293
4 7 Anderson Kirby B W, J2 118 122 240 41 281
5 99 Schad Ellie AA W 117 116 233 39 272
6 123 Williams Stephenie E W, J2 115 112 227 39 266
7 79 McFadden Tonia AA W 111 106 217
8 6 Anderson Kate D W, J1 116 100 216

2001 USA Shooting National Championships
JUNIOR WOMEN'S DOUBLE TRAP

July 22-24

Champion Kirby Anderson 240
2nd Place Stephenie Williams 227
3rd Place Kate Anderson 216

POSCOMP LAST FIRST CL CAT Day 1 Day 2 Total
1 7 Anderson Kirby B W, J2 118 122 240
2 123 Williams Stephenie E W, J2 115 112 227
3 6 Anderson Kate D W, J1 116 100 216



2001 USA Shooting National Championships
MEN'S SKEET

July 19-21

Champion James T. Graves 291 + 25 = 316
2nd Place Joseph Buffa 286 + 24 = 310
3rd Place Allen Treadwell 286 + 23 = 309

High A Richard Aitken   274
2nd A Alan Wheless 267

High B Adam Knecht 272
2nd B Paul Uribe 265
3rd B H. Joe Tukakosi 259

High C Benjamin Arrington 263
2nd C Kevin Kolb 234
3rd C Stephen Walsh 231

High Collegiate Paul Uribe 265

High Senior 2 Thomas Curran 257

POSCOMP LAST FIRST CAT CL Day 1 Day 2 Day3 TOTAL SO Final Total
1 51 Graves James T. AA 97 99 95 291 25 316
2 20 Buffa Joseph AA 99 95 92 286 24 310
3 117 Treadwell Allen U, J1 AA 97 95 94 286 23 309
4 127 Sotowa Randy U, J1 AA 92 97 97 286 8 22 308
5 128 Weeks Mark AA 96 93 95 284 7 24 308
6 40 Dulohery Shawn AA 92 96 99 287 1 21 308
7 88 Peresetsky Michael AA 93 95 94 282
8 129 Brunelle Dale AA 91 95 92 278
9 73 Lakatos Josh AA 93 94 91 278

10 55 Hart Clay U, J1 AA 95 87 95 277
11 3 Aitken Richard S1 A 88 92 94 274
12 69 Knecht Adam J2 B 91 91 90 272
13 100 Schiller Kevin AA 88 91 91 270
14 65 Jente Richard A. J1 AA 88 91 89 268
15 121 Wheless Alan J1 A 89 86 92 267
16 112 Uribe Paul U B 87 88 90 265
17 113 Vail Kent J2 AA 86 89 89 264
18 8 Arrington Benjamin J2 C 85 89 89 263
19 89 Pinkston Rod AA 89 86 86 261
20 111 Tukakosi H. Joe J1 B 90 88 81 259
21 37 Donnelly Doug E 84 86 88 258
22 31 Curran Thomas S2 C 81 90 86 257
23 70 Knowlton Michael A 84 90 83 257



24 27 Collias Casey J2 B 87 87 81 255
25 68 Kishiyama Theodore S1 A 86 82 86 254
26 71 Kolb Kevin J3 C 82 85 86 253
27 126 Young Jeffrey AA 83 86 84 253
28 102 Shirloo Ahmad B 84 83 84 251
29 116 Walsh Stephen R. C 85 82 84 251
30 48 Freiburger Brian AA 84 82 82 248
31 22 Chiang Sai A 86 83 79 248
32 108 Tarantini Nicolo J2 B 86 82 79 247
33 132 Smith Aaron J2 D 83 82 81 246
34 114 Van AernumScott J2 A 78 78 85 241
35 26 Claxton Richard J1 C 72 81 84 237
36 21 Buist Charles Roy J3 B 81 81 75 237
37 33 Davis Payton J2 B 78 69 83 230
38 42 Dunn Joe D. A 71 79 77 227
39 77 Lyle Leon S2 D 77 71 69 217
40 54 Hadden Tommy J2 C 67 73 72 212
41 57 Haynes John S2 C 76 76 DNF 152

2001 USA Shooting National Championships
JUNIOR MEN'S SKEET

July 19-21

Champion Allen Treadwell 286 + 24 = 310
2nd Place Randy Sotowa 286 + 24 = 310
3rd Place Clay Hart 277 + 24 = 301

High  J2 Adam Knecht 272

POSCOMP LAST FIRST CAT CL Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 TOTAL SO Final Total
1 128 Treadwell Allen U, J1 AA 97 95 94 286 2 24 310
2 127 Sotowa Randy U, J1 AA 92 97 97 286 1 24 310
3 55 Hart Clay U, J1 AA 95 87 95 277 24 301
4 69 Knecht Adam J2 B 91 91 90 272 22 294
5 121 Wheless Alan J1 AA 89 86 92 267 25 292
6 65 Jente Richard A. J1 AA 88 91 89 268 DNF 268
7 113 Vail Kent J2 AA 86 89 89 264
8 8 Arrington Benjamin J2 C 85 89 89 263
9 111 Tukakosi H. Joe J1 B 90 88 81 259

10 27 Collias Casey J2 B 87 87 81 255
11 71 Kolb Kevin J3 C 82 85 86 253
12 108 Tarantini Nicolo J2 B 86 82 79 247
13 132 Smith Aaron J2 D 83 82 81 246
14 114 Van AernumScott J2 A 78 78 85 241
15 26 Claxton Richard J1 C 72 81 84 237
16 21 Buist Charles Roy J3 B 81 81 75 237
17 33 Davis Payton J2 B 78 69 83 230
18 54 Hadden Tommy J2 C 67 73 72 212



2001 USA Shooting National Championships
WOMEN'S SKEET

July 19-21

Champion  Connie Smotek  299
2nd Place Kim Rhode  293
3rd Place  Linda Ferrence  291

High A  Brandie Neal 256

High C Haley Dunn 262
2nd C Leigh Ann Crozier 259

POSCOMP LAST FIRST CAT CL Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 TOTAL SO Final Total
1 104 Smotek Connie W A 91 94 91 276 23 299
2 91 Rhode Kim W, U AA 93 89 90 272 21 293
3 46 Ferrence Linda W A 91 87 92 270 21 291
4 41 Dunn Haley W, J2 C 90 83 89 262 24 286
5 30 Crozier Leigh Ann W, J2 C 88 84 87 259 19 278
6 84 Neal Brandie W, U B 86 87 83 256 18 274
7 39 Duffy Martha W, S1 B 82 86 85 253
8 72 Kolb Laura W, J1 C 71 83 84 238
9 122 Wickman Lori W E 56 59 59 174

10 98 Russell Beth W, J2 E 56 61 57 174

2001 USA Shooting National Championships
JUNIOR WOMEN'S SKEET

July 19-21

Champion Haley Dunn 262
2nd Place Leigh Ann Crozier 259
3rd Place Laura Kolb 238

High J2 Beth Russell 174

POSCOMP LAST FIRST CAT Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
1 41 Dunn Haley W, J2 C 90 83 89 262
2 30 Crozier Leigh Ann W, J2 C 88 84 87 259
3 72 Kolb Laura W, J1 C 71 83 84 238
4 98 Russell Beth W, J2 E 56 61 57 174


